

In the District Court of Appeal Fourth District of Florida

CASE NO. [REDACTED]

(Circuit Court Case No. [REDACTED])

[REDACTED] and [REDACTED]

Appellants,

v.

CHASE BANK USA NA, et al.,

Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted,

ICE LEGAL, P.A.

Counsel for Appellants

1015 N. State Road 7, Suite D

Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

Telephone(561)729-0530

Facsimile (866) 507-9888

Email: mail@icelegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
A. These straight forward legal issues are reviewed <i>de novo</i>	1
B. The order dismissing Plaintiff’s case without prejudice was and is a final order.....	1
C. The record reflects that the case was dismissed as a sanction.	5
D. Defendants prevailed in the case that was dismissed.....	7
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Alhambra Homeowners Ass’n v. Asad</i> , 943 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	8
<i>Andrew H. Boros, P.A., v. Arnold P. Carter, M.D., P.A.</i> , 537 So.2d 1134 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989).....	6
<i>Baratta v. Valley Oak Homeowners Ass’n at the Vineyards, Inc.</i> , 891 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	8
<i>Bd. of County Comm’rs of Madison County v. Grice</i> , 438 So. 2d 392 (Fla. 1983)	2
<i>Carlton v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 621 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993).....	2
<i>Carnival Corp. v. Sargeant</i> , 690 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997).....	2
<i>Casarella, Inc. v. Zarembo Coconut Creek Pkwy. Corp.</i> , 595 So. 2d 162 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	8
<i>Cheetham v. Brickman</i> , 861 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003).....	7
<i>CPI Mfg. Co. v. Industrias St. Jack’s S.A. DE C.V.</i> , 870 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003).....	4
<i>Eagle v. Eagle</i> , 632 So. 2d 122 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	2
<i>Ender v. Mercer</i> , 7 So. 2d 340 (Fla. 1942)	2
<i>Epperson v. Rupp</i> , 157 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 3d DCA 1963).....	6

<i>First Union Nat. Bank v. Turney</i> , 839 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003).....	1
<i>Frazier v. Dreyfuss</i> , 14 So. 3d 1183 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)	8
<i>Hinkley v. Gould, Cooksey, Fennell, O'Neill, Marine, Carter & Hafner, P.A.</i> , 971 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007)	1
<i>Hinote v. Ford Motor Co.</i> , 958 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007).....	2
<i>JB Int'l, Inc. v. Mega Flight, Inc.</i> , 840 So. 2d 1147 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	3
<i>Johnson v. Estate of Fraedrich</i> , 472 So. 2d 1266 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	6
<i>Junkas v. Union Sun Homes, Inc.</i> , 412 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	4
<i>Kapila v. AT&T Wireless Servs., Inc.</i> , 973 So. 2d 600 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008).....	7
<i>Kates v. Millheiser</i> , 569 So. 2d 1357 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1990).....	6
<i>Lipsig v. Ramlawi</i> , 760 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	6
<i>Mendelsund v. Southern-Aire Coats of Fla., Inc.</i> , 210 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968).....	6
<i>Moritz v. Hoyt Enter., Inc.</i> , 604 So. 2d 807 (Fla. 1992)	7
<i>Red Bird Laundry v. Parks</i> , 728 So. 2d 1238 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	2, 3

<i>Reliable Reprographics Blueprint & Supply, Inc. v. Florida Mango Office Park,</i> 645 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	4
<i>Save on Cleaners of Pembroke II Inc. v. Verde Pines City Ctr. Plaza LLC,</i> 14 So. 3d 295 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)	1
<i>Shaw v. Schlusemeyer,</i> 683 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	7
<i>Silvers v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.,</i> 763 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	2
<i>State ex rel. Personal Finance Co. v. Lewis,</i> 191 So. 295 (1939)	6
<i>Stuart Plaza Ltd. v. Atlantic Coast Dev. Corp. of Martin County,</i> 493 So. 2d 1136 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	8
<i>Thorner v. City of Ft. Walton Beach,</i> 568 So. 2d 914 (Fla. 1990)	8

Rules

Fla. R. Admin. P. 2.505(h).....	6
Fla. R. App. P. 9.130(a)(4).....	3, 4
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.420.....	8
